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APPENDIX 3

REGTISTRATION AND SUBSCRIPTION SERVICE
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30Y SCCYTS OF AMERICA \ t'
o

R mATE AUGUST 26. 1976
aaﬁL, U SL,H

—

FULL NAME MICHAEL E. TERRY
(No initials if you can possibly gez Sull name)

ADDRESS 8121 HALPRIN DRIVE

CITY NORFOLK state  VIRGINTIA 723 cope 23518

DATE OF BIRTH (This is important and should be exact)

APPROXIMATE AGE 24 (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)

RELIGION UNKNOWN NATIONALITY (LOOKS ITALIAN)

OCCUPATION TRUCKX DRIVER

EDUCATION  PROBABLY HIGH SCHOOL (SERVED 4 YRS. U.S. ARMY CORPSMAN) WALTER REED HOSPITAL

WEIGHT APPROX. 140 COLOR CAUCASIAN UETGYT 3"7"  (APPROX)

CCT"R OF HAIR _BLaCK ' COLOR OF EYESBLACK?

t

QUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR INTERESTS (GLASSES)

MARRIED OR SINGLE SINGLE CHILDREN
(Number, ages, and names, if possible)

WIFZ'S NAME

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

UNIT # CITY STATE CFFICE - DATZ REGISTERED  DATE RESIGNED

Troop 34 NOrfolk Ta. Tidawater : 5/23/76 8/24/76
Council -

SPECIAL RECOGNITION

RECOMMENDED FOR CONFIDENTTAL FILE FOR FOLLOWING REASONS:
[]  CcONVICTION OF CRIMINAL CONDUCT (POSSIBLE?) [ ]  SUBSTANTIATED REPORTS
T ]  OFFICIAL CHARGES OF CRIMINAL CONDUCT (REVIEW) [ ] UNSUBSTANTIATED REPORTS

SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND INDIVIDUAL FOR CONFIDENTIAL FILE
AND LIST SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS:

wuleD
DEC 1 3 1g7
JOSEPH L. ANTL st GA Wﬂé Co-
; SCOUT EXECUTIVE ’
s TTNCMIAPED AZ0L
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December 17, 1976

Mr, Jomn 3. Texwilliger
Seout Executive
Tidewater Council, No. 596

PERSQUAL AND CONFIDENTIAL
Re: Michael Earl Terry

Deaxr Jack:

Thank you for your letter of November 1, concerning the above Scouter.
We have placed all the information concerning this case in £ile and

Paul I. Ernst, Director

Registration & Subseription Service

af
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} BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

‘/' TIDEWATER COUNCIL#596 « 1810 MONTICELLO AVE. » NORFOLK, VA. 23517 = 804-622-1801

y ’ .

November 1, 1976

Mr. Paul I. Ermst

Director

Registration & Subscription Service
National Council, BSA

North Brunswick, New Jersey 08902

Dear Paul:
. In reference to the attached letter, I have written to
| the parencs of and nave asked for their
; cooperation in supplying to me the statement, and to

date, I nave received no reply.

At this particular time, I suspect there is nothing more
that can be done.

alacerelv
I),

|
\\//( eru lllger

1 Counc11 Executive

JT:ch

.- PR

SERVING THE YOUTH OF CHESAPEAKE, NORFOLX, PORTSMOUTH AND VIRGINIA BEACH
@ IN VIRGINIA, ANO CAMDEN, CHOWAN, CURRITUCX, DARE, PASQUATANK, GATES
N ANO PERQUIMANS COQUNTIES IN NORTH CARGLINA
s SUPPORTED BY SUSTAINING MEMBERS AND THE UMITED WAY
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Septamher 18, 2976

Mr. John B. Terwilliger
Scout Executive
Tidewater Council, ¥o.596

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL
Re: Michael Farl Terry

Dear Mr. Terwilligex:

Thank you for your letter of August 26, and the information concerning
Mickael E. Terry. We have reviewed the facts in this cese and feel we
still need more information to support our placing this mam on our
confidential file, We would like to have a letter from the one boy
involved, [ c.vics us a1l the facts in this case. It
would also be helpful to know 1f other youth were involved and have
statements frcm them. Your efforts in this area will be greatly
appreciated.

Sincerely,

Paul I. Zrnst, Director
Registratlon & Subseription Service

af
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® @
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

TIDEWATER COUNCIL#596 » 1810 MONTICELLO AVE. » NORFQOLK, VA. 23517 » 804-622-1801

QER

Cn

1

August 26, 1976

Mr. Paul I. Ernst, Executive
Registration & Subscription Service
Boy Scouts of America

North Brunswick, New Jersey 08902

Dear Paul:
I am enclosing information on a Mr. Michael Earl
Terry, who is a registered adult Committee Member

of Scout Troop 34, spoasored by the River Oaks Civic
League in Norfolk.

As you can see by the attached signed statements, he
has voluntarily surrendered and resigned his member-
ship in the Boy -Scouts of America.

I have completed the confidential record sheet as
completely as possible.

We will mail by registered mail the attached letter
to Mr. Terry.

Sﬁqce

7&[/ W&{J@

Jack Terwilliger
‘Council Executive

JT:ch

Enclosures

Py
T
v
(/0
-
SERVING THE YOUTH OF CHESAPEAKE, NORFOLX, PORTSMOUTH AND VIRGINIA BEACH
IN VIRGINIA, AND CAMOEN, CHOWAN, CURRITUCK, DARE, PASQUATANK, GATES
AND PERQUIMANS COUNTIES IN NORTH CAROLINA
SUPPQRTED BY SUSTAINING MEMBERS AND THE UNITED WAY
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TIDEWATER COUNCIL#596 « 1810 MONTICELLO AVE. « NORFOLK, VA. 23517 + 804-622-1801

August 26, 1976

Mr. Michael Earl Terry
8121 Halprin Drive
Norfolk, Virginia 23518

Dear Mr. Terry:

After careful review, we have decided that your
registration with the Boy Scouts of America should
be suspended. We are therefore compelled to request
that you sever any relations which you may have
wich the Boy Scouts of America.

You should underscand that BSA leadership registration
is a privilege and is not automatically granted to
everyone who applies. We reserve the right to suspend
regiscration whenever there is a concern that an indi-
vidual may not measure up to the high standards of
leadersnip which BSA seeks to provide for American
youth. ?Please also understand that this decision and
the reasons for it will be maintained as confidential.
If you seek to have this decision reviawed, please
write to me., I will then see to it that a committee
of three Boy Scout volunteers meets with you to consider
your case.

—S npere‘r

i
1;[ i &
ck .vllll er
Counc1l -xecutly

/

|

JT:ch

SERVING THE YOUTH OF CHESAPEAKE, NCRFOLK, PORTSMOUTH AND VIRGINIA BEACH
IN VIRGINIA, AND CAMDEN, CHOWAN, CURRITUCK, DARE, PASQUATANK, GATES
ANO PERQUIMANS COUNTIES IN NORTH CAROLINA
SUPPORTED BY SUSTAINING MEMBERS AND THE UNITED waY
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x:. PACK MO : -
- ~Troop 1o, a‘:} = COUNCIL,0ISTRICT POSITION T FYLLY
ADULT APPLICATION 5 rost o TRAINED
{31 SHIP NC.
. . DISTRICT NO.
PLEASE PRINT ONE LETTER IN EACH SPACE—PRESS HARD, YOU ARE MAKING THREE COPIES.
HAME AGE - POSITION
Wy CRBE L E_T E?\\\‘{ R Y TR |
PRINT FIRST NAME FIRST—LEAVE A SPACE:BETWEEN FIRST. NAME, INTTIALZAND LAST NAMES ™ is . Loows 3 7 oAU 0050
ADDRESS—STREET QR R.F.0. ! ’ BOYS® LIFE EXPLORING - CHECK ONé )
o ' G NEW [ FORMER
8\ 2\ B LD R VN OR = LEADER T LEADER
COLLEGE SCOUTER RESERVE — USE YOUR MAILING ADDRESS AT COLLEGE. T
' STATE 2P COOE L OwE ..

e :
NoR CoLx == VAN 135&3,5/23/%;7:5,-
- | | Dewmtg

RINEAY glouT
ROME PHONE ~ PREVIOUS SCOUTING SACKGROUND P
=R RV ¢ . 424
..‘~V\LK.§§KW\:& WO SBmsrSoR Tue, Y2 vUSS 77@%{%

CCCUPATION, rMPLGYE’ nND BUSINESS ADORESS
UNIT EXPIRATION QATE

EXPLORING /

REGISTRATION FEE 80YS" LIFE 732 TERM {MONTHS) MONTH YESR
.3y cr $ R &
NN . L /] 74 APPROVAL—SEE COVER
If aoplicant has an unexpired membership certificate. registration I e
D may be accomplisted in this unmit by a payment of S0 cents for ! FOR COUNCIL USE
processing the transfer. Check the-tox and attach certificate. lt

wiil be returned by the council, . e -
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